Product Specification
Industrial & Medical
XLM 240 series
240W AC-DC
Power Supplies
Document No. 703592 Rev 09-23-20
703592 Rev 09-23-20  i
Notices

3.3.1 Input Voltage Derating
The XLM 240 series can be operated at the minimum input voltage of 90VAC with the
maximum load of 80% of the total maximum output power. From 90VAC to 115VAC,
the output load can be increased by 0.8%/VAC.
Figure 3-1   Load vs. Input Voltage
3.4 Cooling
Required cooling is always dependent on output power needed and available space for
cooling air flow with recommended internal testing for temperature rating after the
power supply is mounted in the OEM product. Typically, the XLM 240 can operate in
a convection cooling mode at 50°C with the maximum output power of 160 watts. If
more than 160 watts load is required at convection cooling mode with ambient
temperature less than 50°C, the OEM will have to do internal testing to make sure
what the maximum power is available. For optimum cooling, it is recommended that
the power supply is mounted open side up with 10-CFM of forced-air cooling
impinging downward in the center of the open topside.  With proper cooling, the
XLMA240 can deliver 240 watts of power at a maximum internal temperature rating
of 50°C.
3.4.1 High Temperature Derating
The XLM 240 series can be operated at elevated temperatures by derating the total
maximum output power (or current) by 2.1%/C from 50C to 70C.

power at 100VAC/50Hz and 230VAC/50Hz at maximum rated continuous output for a
minimum of 8ms.
703592 Rev 09-23-20 Ordering Information 7-1
7.                          Ordering Information
The following table provides the N2Power part numbers that should appear on your
purchase order and will appear on any N2Power correspondence:
Table 7-1   XLM 240 Part Numbers
There are “type A” option models with different output connector. (Refer to Figure 4-10)
All XLM power supplies are RoHS compliant. For warranty information, refer to
www.n2power.com. Direct all questions, orders or requests for quotation as follows:
N2Power Order Desk: orders@n2power.com 805-583-7744 x112
Fax (Attention N2Power):  805-978-5212
Sales: sales@n2power.com  805-583-7744 x122
Technical Support: techsupport@n2power.com 805-583-7744 x119
Address: 1267 Flynn Road
Camarillo, CA 93012
Model Number VOUT N2Power Part
Number
XLMO240-12 12V 400207-05-2
XLMO240-15 15V 400207-14-3
XLMO240-24 24V 400207-06-0
XLMO240-48 48V 400207-07-8
XLMU240-12 12V 400207-08-6
XLMU240-15 15V 400207-15-1
XLMU240-24 24V 400207-09-4
XLMU240-48 48V 400207-10-2
XLME240-12 12V 400207-11-0
XLME240-15 15V 400207-16-9
XLME240-24 24V 400207-12-8
XLME240-48 48V 400207-13-6